

Press release Zurich, 6 February 2019

Investis sells its subsidiary Régie du Rhône Crans-Montana SA

- Disposal of Régie du Rhône Crans-Montana SA with an annual turnover of CHF 2.2 million in 2018 and 22 empolyees
- The brand "Régie du Rhône" remains with Investis

Following the signing of a sales and purchase agreement today, Investis is announcing the disposal of its 100% subsidiary Régie du Rhône Crans-Montana SA, Lens, to Crans Montana Aminona Immobilier S.A. (CMA Immobilier S.A.). Completion of the transaction is scheduled to take place at the end of February 2019. The parties have agreed not to disclose the purchase price.

Integrated into the Investis Group since 2013 this 100% subsidiary generated an annual turnover of CHF 2.2 million in 2018 and is regionally focused. It concentrates exclusively on Property Management in and around Crans Montana. The company will be rebranded after completion of the disposal, as the brand name "Régie du Rhône" remains with Investis.

Contacts at Investis

Media relations

Christine Hug, Head Corporate Communications

Tel.: +41 58 201 72 41, E-mail: christine.hug@investisgroup.com

Investor relations

Laurence Bienz, Head Investor Relations

Tel.: +41 58 201 72 42, E-mail: laurence.bienz@investisgroup.com

About Investis Group

Founded in 1994, Investis Group is a leading residential property company in the Lake Geneva region and a national real estate services provider active in the two synergetic segments of Properties and Real Estate Services. The portfolio of Investis Properties consists almost exclusively of residential properties located in the Lake Geneva region and was valued at CHF 1,289 million as at 30 June 2018. Investis Real Estate Services is active throughout Switzerland with well-known local brands. For further information: www.investisgroup.com